06-25-2001



· ·	101759374	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	DATION FORM COVER SE PATENTS ONLY	2.0
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		
Submission Type 16/08/0/	Conveyance Type X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger O	Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S.	Government U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Department	
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Geoffrey		Month Day Year 5/25/01
Name (line 2) Cooper		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kieran G.		5/25/01
Name (line 2) Sherlock		
Receiving Party	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Securify, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1157 San Antonio Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Mountain View	Ca State/Country	94043 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Addrose	t Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2001 LMUELLER 00000086 071445 09878098	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
581 40.00 CH		
		et to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Ilme for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0979

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	F	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	,]
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	dress Area Cod	ie and Telephone Nເ	ımber 650-474	-8400]
Name	Michael A. Glenn			STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP]
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, St	ite L]
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 9402	5]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	per of pages of the a	ttached conveyance	e document	# [1	
Application	Number(s) or Pat	ent Number(s)		Mark if additiona	l numbers attached	
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Numi	er or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the s	ame property).	
Pat	ent Application Num	ber(s)	1	Patent Numb	er(s)	
19/878098]
	s being filed together with st named executing invento		enter the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (P	CT)	РСТ		РСТ	7
Ente	er PCT application nu	mber	10.		, , , , ,	J
_	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application not been assigned.	Number PCT	РСТ		PCT	
Number of F	Properties	er the total number (of properties involve	ed. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.0	0	
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account	X		
•	payment by deposit accou	nt or if additional fees can Deposit Acco	-	nt.) #07-14	45	
		Authorization	to charge additional t	ees: Yes	X No	
Statement a	nd Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Kirk D. Wong

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0980

6/8/2001

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PAIENIS	ONLT		
Conveying Pa	- • •	Mark if addi	tional names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Bo					Month Day Yea
Leave (mic)	PD				3/23/01
Name (line 2)	haw				Funnation Date
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Lu	s				5/25/01
Name (line 2)	alente				Function Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	tv(ies)		Mark if additional name	o of receiving portio	c attached
Enter additional R		<u></u>	mark ii auditional name:	s of receiving bartie	s attaclieu
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
Marrie (line I)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
					of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
,	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name (líne 1)					If document to be recorded
Tame (me i,					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address w					domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number of		er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the sa	me property).
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
					-, ,
			[
			· [
1					}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Geoffrey COOPER, Kieran G. SHERLOCK, inhereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain	n new and useful improvements, as
described and set forth in the below-identified application for L \Box \Box	Inited States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: AUTOMATED GENERATION OF AN ENG	
OF A FORMAL NETWORK SECURITY POLICY SPECIFICAT	ION
U.S. Serial No. Unassigned Filed: Herev	vith
WHEREAS, <u>Securify, Inc.</u> , a corporation duly organized under of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at <u>11</u> <u>California 94043</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is do and interest in the said invention and application and in any Le regard to the same;	57 San Antonio Road, Mountain View, esirous of acquiring the entire right, title,
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: It and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS has by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to some states. Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be united States and all countries throughout the world, including in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals aid interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assigns time.	ave sold, assigned, and transferred, and e said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S aid invention, said application for United e hereafter granted on the same in the g any divisions, renewals, continuations ls, prolongation, or extensions thereof, is fully and exclusively as it would have
ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to □expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further parameters and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignerform such other acts as ASSIGNEE□ may lawfully request said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. □	of said application and/or applications, apers, including applications for Letters ignment and transfer thereof, and will , to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto sethe date indicated below.	
Geoffrey Jooper Date	5/25/2001 5/25/2001
Kieran G. Sherlock Date	-// ₂
Bob Shaw Date	
Luis Valente Date	May 25th, 2001
On this day of, in the year of, be personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is seacknowledged that he executed the same.	o me (or proved to me on □the basis of
STATE OF □) ss	П
OUNTY OF) ss	NOTARY
	PUBLIC

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/08/2001 REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0982